LEGAL NOTICE NO. 38

## REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

## THE STANDARDS ACT, CHAP. 82:03

## NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO STANDARDS

IN ACCORDANCE with section 16(4) of the Standards Act, Chap. 82:03, the Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards hereby gives notice that the following specifications were declared by the Bureau to be Trinidad and Tobago Standards with effect from 15th December, 2020.

Trinidad and Tobago Standards	Title
TTS 171:Part 4:2020	Trinidad and Tobago Electrical wiring code— Part 4—Interconnection requirements for electric vehicle chargers
TTCS 3:2020	Safety of toys—Compulsory requirements

Dated this 20th day of January, 2021.

## D. LUK PAT

*Executive Director Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards* 

(These Trinidad and Tobago Standards are available at the Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards, 1–2, Century Drive, Trincity Industrial Estate, Macoya, Tunapuna).

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2021